
                                                   2024 FEES & CHARGES 
 
 

ENTRANCE FEES:  Ox Bow Park  
1.  Hours:    January, February, November & December  9:00 am - 6:00 pm 
  March & October   9:00 am - 7:00 pm 
  April & September        9:00 am - 8:00 pm 
  May, June, July & August  9:00 am - 9:00 pm 

     
2.  Fees:  $ 3 - Per vehicle 
  $25 - Annual pass (January 1-December 31) 
  $15 - Annual pass (Senior citizens 65+/Military/Veterans/XC Students & Coaches) 
  $15 - Each additional annual pass after the first 
  $40 - Combination annual pass vehicle and disc golf 
  $30 - Combination annual pass vehicle and archery 
USER FEES:   

1. Disc Golf - $3.00 daily fee; $20.00 annual pass. (Ages 15 and younger are free.) 
2. Group Camping - up to 25 campers $50; 26-50 campers; $75 and 50-75 campers (max) $100 

Firewood provided at Ox Bow County Park for Red Pines Campfire ring. 
3. Programming Fees - $2.00 per person per program. Minimum charge of $20.00 for all programs. Offsite 

programs $30.00 per group for the first group (up to two classrooms) and $10.00 for each additional 
program for the same topic, $100 assembly fee for three classrooms or more. 

4. Archery - $1.00 daily fee; $10.00 annual pass. (Ages 15 and younger are free.) 
5. Tents - $50.00 per day/per tent according to the tent policy. 

 
 
RENTAL FEES:   
 

Ox Bow Park  CAP 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Ox Bow Haus (enclosed) 
+$100.00 Deposit 

50 $150 + 
Deposit 

$150 + 
Deposit 

$150 + 
Deposit 

$165 + 
Deposit 

$165 + 
Deposit 

Hickory Hill Chapel 50 $60 $60 $60 $75 $75 

Coffee Tree 50 $60 $60 $60 $75 $75 

Farmstead 50 $60 $60 $60 $75 $75 

Black Maple 50 $60 $60 $60 $75 $75 

Cottonwood w/electricity 75 $110 $110 $110 $125 $125 

Fisherman's Camp w/electricity 75 $110 $110 $110 $120 $120 

Honey Locust 75 $85 $85 $85 $95 $95 

Stable 110 $110 $110 $110 $125 $125 

Electricity at Open Fields  $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 

Open Fields (per field) Special 
Event/Organized sports +Deposit 

Seasonal Field Use Deposit 

 $10.00 Min 
$10.00/hr + 

$50.00 
$200.00 

$10.00 Min 
$10.00/hr + 

$50.00 
$200.00 

$10.00 Min 
$10.00/hr + 

$50.00 
$200.00 

$10.00 Min 
$10.00/hr + 

$50.00 
$200.00 

$10.00 Min 
$10.00/hr + 

$50.00 
$200.00 

Red Pines Campfire Ring 
(included in camping fees) 

 $25 $25 $25 $25 $25 

 
 
 
 
Share\Policy and Procedures\Fees\Fees and charges/2024 Fees with Disc Golf 
 
  
 

Bonneyville Mill CAP 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 



Lookout 50 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60 

Meadow 50 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60 

Kum Mol Rie 100 $85 $85 $85 $85 $85 

Briar Patch/partially enclosed 
+$100.00 Deposit 

150 $110 + 
Deposit 

$110 + 
Deposit 

$110 + 
Deposit 

$120+ 
Deposit 

$120+ 
Deposit 

Feedlot - Weddings at waterfall & 
perennial gardens (on Friday & 
weekends must be rented together) 
these are all public areas) 

150 $135 

+ $50.00  

for both 

$135 

+ $50.00  

for both 

$135 

+ $50.00  

for both 

$150 

+ $50.00  

for both 

$150 

+ $50.00  

for both 

Baldwin School Room/enclosed 
+$100.00 Deposit 

35 $125 + 
Deposit 

$125 + 
Deposit 

$125 + 
Deposit 

$150 + 
Deposit 

$150 + 
Deposit 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Historical Museum 
Auditorium  

CAP 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Auditorium w/kitchen 300 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 

Kitchen (grandfathered for AA 
rentals 

 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 

Security Deposit  $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

PERMIT FEES: 
1. Commercial Photography Permit -$100.00 per day Videography - $150.00 per day 
2. Portrait Photography Permit - $10.00 per day Annual Permit - $75.00 (Jan1 to Dec 31) 
3. Early opening and/or late closing fee - $50 per hour, $25 half hour 

 
VENDOR AND INDEPENDENT INSTRUCTOR FEES: 

1. Vendor at special events 15% of revenue for large events and small events at Director’s discretion 
2. Independent instructor fees 30% of total charges 

 
OTHER FEES: 

1. Shelter or area cleanup fee - $30.00/hour after the deposit has been expended. 
2. Copy fees/mailings: $.15/per copy, color copy $.25; $5.00 handling plus shipping                     

                                                                
 
Approved August 14, 2023 

Cobus Creek Park  CAP 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 
Cobus Creek + $100 Deposit 
 
Wedding at Sensory Garden 
Must be reserved with Shelter  

100 $175.00 
+ Deposit 

+$50.00 for 
both 

$175.00 
+ Deposit 

+$50.00 for 
both 

$175.00 
+ Deposit 

+$50.00 for 
both 

$175.00 
+ Deposit 

+$50.00 for 
both 

$200.00 
+ Deposit 

+$50.00 for 
both 

River Preserve  CAP 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Baintertown 50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 

Benton Spillway 30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 

DeFries Gardens + $250 Deposit 
3 hrs total ½ hour setup/teardown 
Wedding cleanup deposit 

50 
 

$200  
 

+$250 Deposit 

$200  
 

+$250 Deposit 

$200  
 

+$250 Deposit 

$225  
 

+$250 Deposit 

$225  
 

+$250 Deposit 


